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St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW

544 Benz Christoph TSV Ottobeuren 03 01:06 1 . . . . . . . .
551 Thomas Emilie TV Bad Grönenbach 03 01:11 2 . . . . . . . .
525 Ihle Philipp Kein Verein 04 01:16 3 . . . . . . . .
550 Langer Paula Kein Verein 05 01:19 4 . . . . . . . .
523 Endres Laura TV Bad Grönenbach 04 01:22 5 . . . . . . . .
531 Deger Florian Allgäuer Laufbande 05 01:24 6 . . . . . . . .
524 Endres Luca TV Bad Grönenbach 06 01:53 7 . . . . . . . .
548 Kaspar Ida LG Kottern-Durach 07 02:18 8 . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . .

Dr. Armin Krautheim Gedächtnislauf
Bad Grönenbach

30. Juli 2010
T e i l n e h m e r l i s t e    Bambini    350 m



St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW MSA MSB MSC MSD

546 Hörtrich Leon TV Bad Grönenbach 95 05:54 1 1 . . . . . . .
529 Deniffel Fabian TV Bad Grönenbach 96 05:58 2 2 . . . . . . .
511 Rieß René TV Bad Grönenbach 99 06:00 3 . . 1 . . . . .
534 Hofmann Daniel SC Kempten 97 06:07 4 . 1 . . . . . .
530 Einsiedler Markus TV Bad Grönenbach 99 06:13 5 . . 2 . . . . .
520 Benz Markus TSV Ottobeuren 00 06:16 6 . . 3 . . . . .
504 Müller Johannes TSV Buchenberg 97 06:25 7 . 2 . . . . . .
535 Grässl Michael SC Kempten 00 06:27 8 . . 4 . . . . .
508 Zengerle Leonhard TV Bad Grönenbach 00 06:32 9 . . 5 . . . . .
553 Rogler Sven Hendrik TV Bad Grönenbach 96 06:35 10 3 . . . . . . .
540 Martinek Nico TSV Ottobeuren 01 06:39 11 . . . 1 . . . .
545 Groß Robert TSV Ottobeuren 01 06:44 12 . . . 2 . . . .
506 Endres Marcel TV Bad Grönenbach 00 06:45 13 . . 6 . . . . .
502 Mestel Luis TV Bad Grönenbach 98 06:46 14 . 3 . . . . . .
510 Grau Johannes TV Bad Grönenbach 00 06:57 15 . . 7 . . . . .
509 Endres Markus TV Bad Grönenbach 00 07:10 16 . . 8 . . . . .
503 Fuchs Cedric VSV Grenzland Wegberg 01 07:13 17 . . . 3 . . . .
507 Endres Constantin TV Bad Grönenbach 00 07:21 18 . . 9 . . . . .
532 Haisermann Patrick TV Bad Grönenbach 99 07:35 19 . . 10 . . . . .
538 Niethammer Joey TSV Ottobeuren 99 08:01 20 . . 11 . . . . .
539 Schöning Aaron TSV Ottobeuren 01 08:13 21 . . . 4 . . . .
541 Rauh Alexander TSV Ottobeuren 00 08:28 22 . . 12 . . . . .
542 Baldes Patrik TSV Ottobeuren 00 09:41 23 . . 13 . . . . .

. . . . . . . .

St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW WSA WSB WSC WSD

554 Riess Rebecca TV Bad Grönenbach 98 06:37 1 . 1 . . . . . .
533 Springer Mia SC Kempten 98 06:47 2 . 2 . . . . . .
537 Rothermel Elena TSV Buchenberg 97 06:48 3 . 3 . . . . . .
536 Diehn Melina TSV Buchenberg 98 06:55 4 . 4 . . . . . .
547 Höret Annette TV Bad Grönenbach 97 06:58 5 . 5 . . . . . .
528 Deniffel Amelie TV Bad Grönenbach 99 07:01 6 . . 1 . . . . .
555 Merkle Franziska TSG Giengen 99 07:04 7 . . 2 . . . . .
526 Sailer Jasmin TSV Göggingen 99 07:06 8 . . 3 . . . . .
521 Hörner Lena TV Boos 01 07:08 9 . . . 1 . . . .
513 Wege Bianca TV Bad Grönenbach 97 07:11 10 . 6 . . . . . .
514 Grau Franziska TV Bad Grönenbach 98 07:15 11 . 7 . . . . . .
527 Sailer Carina TSV Göggingen 01 07:18 12 . . . 2 . . . .
517 Langer Nina TV Bad Grönenbach 01 07:19 13 . . . 3 . . . .
512 Wege Carolin TV Bad Grönenbach 99 07:26 14 . . 4 . . . . .
543 Niethammer Alexandra TSV Ottobeuren 00 07:38 15 . . 5 . . . . .
552 Bauer Janine TV Bad Grönenbach 01 08:14 16 . . . 4 . . . .
518 Wegmann Andrea TV Bad Grönenbach 98 08:29 17 . 8 . . . . . .
549 Kaspar Lea LG Kottern-Durach 01 08:54 18 . . . 5 . . . .

. . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . .

E r g e b n i s l i s t e    Schülerinnen A, B, C, D     1,5 km
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E r g e b n i s l i s t e    Schüler A, B, C, D     1,5 km



St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW MJA MJB

275 Wilzbach Sebastian LG Kottern-Durach 94 18:00 1 . 1 . . . . . . . .
307 Gruschwitz Bastian TSV Ottobeuren 92 18:03 2 1 . . . . . . . . .
274 Saigger Manuel LG Kottern-Durach 94 19:46 3 . 2 . . . . . . . .
313 Hölzle Oliver LG Kottern-Durach 94 21:46 4 . 3 . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . .

St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW WJA WJB

273 Laermann Laura VSV Grenzland Wegberg 93 21:44 1 . 1 . . . . . . . .
. . . . . . . . . .

E r g e b n i s l i s t e     weibliche Jugend A, B     5 km

Dr. Armin Krautheim Gedächtnislauf
Bad Grönenbach

30. Juli 2010
E r g e b n i s l i s t e    männliche Jugend A, B     5 km



St. Nr. Name Verein/Team JG Zeit GW HL

319 Zierot Tobias Kein Verein 88 19:04 1 . . 1 . . .
320 Schreider Jörg TV Jahn Kempten 63 19:23 2 . . 2 . . .
304 Höret Benedikt TV Bad Grönenbach - Fußball 90 19:49 3 . . 3 . . .
310 Hörtrich Wolfgang HELIOS Kliniken Standort BG 62 19:54 4 . . 4 . . .
258 Eichele Peter TV BG Tischtennisabteilung 63 20:19 5 . . 5 . . .
216 Klotz Dieter HELIOS Kliniken Standort BG 71 20:39 6 . . 6 . . .
218 Zwickl Matthias HELIOS Kliniken Standort BG 87 20:43 7 . . 7 . . .
312 Höret Felix TV Bad Grönenbach 93 21:02 8 . . 8 . . .
226 Brzezinski Heinz HELIOS Kliniken Standort BG 71 21:15 9 . . 9 . . .
257 Eichele Philipp TV BG Tischtennisabteilung 93 21:32 10 . . 10 . . .
202 Lochbihler Thomas So lang d´Luft roicht 74 21:35 11 . . 11 . . .
229 Von Wahlert Jochen HELIOS Kliniken Standort BG 59 22:11 12 . . 12 . . .
289 Kleimaier Christopher Fa. Pfeifer 85 22:15 13 . . 13 . . .
326 Kugler Martin Zeller Clique 80 22:25 14 . . 14 . . .
261 Habel Peter TV BG Tischtennisabteilung 57 22:27 15 . . 15 . . .
256 Barth Simeon TV BG Tischtennisabteilung 94 22:35 16 . . 16 . . .
255 Müller Martin TV BG Tischtennisabteilung 90 22:45 17 . . 17 . . .
245 Rambow Jonathan HELIOS Kliniken Standort BG 94 22:55 18 . . 18 . . .
280 Brüstle Gerhard TV Bad Grönenbach 58 23:08 19 . . 19 . . .
253 Schneider Peter Schützenverein Ungerhausen 61 23:12 20 . . 20 . . .
254 Müller Rudolf TV BG Tischtennisabteilung 56 23:18 21 . . 21 . . .
250 Wege Silvia TV Bad Grönenbach 68 23:26 22 . . 22 . . .
264 Häussler Rolf TV BG Tischtennisabteilung 50 23:38 23 . . 23 . . .
225 Siegel Melanie HELIOS Kliniken Standort BG 84 23:49 24 . . 24 . . .
305 Kühn Jörg Kein Verein 90 23:52 25 . . 25 . . .
266 Gans Michael SC 1908 Oberstaufen e.V. 64 23:56 26 . . 26 . . .
252 Schneider Markus Schützenverein Ungerhausen 91 24:06 27 . . 27 . . .
270 Bosch Oliver TV BG Tennis 64 24:20 28 . . 28 . . .
327 Moller Christian Zeller Clique 74 24:29 29 . . 29 . . .
318 Schaber Bernhard Zeller Clique 79 24:30 30 . . 30 . . .
317 Grampe Siegfried SV Steinheim 62 24:31 31 . . 31 . . .
269 Leibold Paul Glückauf Ambach 67 24:35 32 . . 32 . . .
322 Martin Katja TV Bad Grönenbach 73 24:45 33 . . 33 . . .
316 Endres Tine TV Bad Grönenbach 71 24:52 34 . . 34 . . .
308 Moser Hermann Tischtennisclub Zell 66 25:14 35 . . 35 . . .
306 Rieß Rüdiger TV Bad Grönenbach 62 25:24 36 . . 36 . . .
315 Schreiegg Claudia TV Erkheim 71 25:33 37 . . 37 . . .
209 Kratzsch Katrin HELIOS Kliniken Standort BG 65 25:38 38 . . 38 . . .
309 Hörtrich Annett TV Bad Grönenbach 61 26:04 39 . . 39 . . .
303 Milz Andreas TV Bad Grönenbach - Fußball 67 26:06 40 . . 40 . . .
207 Reiter Alexander So lang d´Luft roicht 80 26:21 41 . . 41 . . .
286 Leichtle Ludwig TV Senden-Ay 39 26:25 42 . . 42 . . .
311 Höret Friederike TV Bad Grönenbach 64 26:27 43 . . 43 . . .
213 Fink Rainer HELIOS Kliniken Standort BG 54 26:34 44 . . 44 . . .
259 Epp Oliver TV BG Tischtennisabteilung 67 26:36 45 . . 45 . . .
201 Maier Eva Kein Verein 67 26:38 46 . . 46 . . .

Dr. Armin Krautheim Gedächtnislauf
Bad Grönenbach

30. Juli 2010
E r g e b n i s l i s t e     Hobbylauf     5 km



St. Nr. Name Verein/Team JG Zeit GW HL

Dr. Armin Krautheim Gedächtnislauf
Bad Grönenbach

30. Juli 2010
E r g e b n i s l i s t e     Hobbylauf     5 km

272 Kohler Judith TV Boos 90 26:51 47 . . 47 . . .
281 Müller Stephan TV Bad Grönenbach 68 26:51 48 . . 48 . . .
265 Oechsle Wolfgang Die Bodmanischen 63 27:01 49 . . 49 . . .
330 Jeckle Theresa TV Bad Grönenbach 94 27:02 50 . . 50 . . .
291 Matthiesen Elke TV Weitnau 63 27:13 51 . . 51 . . .
292 Streicher Alexander TV Weitnau 58 27:14 52 . . 52 . . .
325 Mayer Andreas Zeller Clique 81 27:15 53 . . 53 . . .
260 Grieser Michael TV BG Tischtennisabteilung 61 27:18 54 . . 54 . . .
233 Votsmeier-Röhr Achim HELIOS Kliniken Standort BG 57 27:35 55 . . 55 . . .
224 Zec Marina HELIOS Kliniken Standort BG 84 27:40 56 . . 56 . . .
284 Langguth Ulf TV Bad Grönenbach 50 28:10 57 . . 57 . . .
242 Horn Dr. Sigrid HELIOS Kliniken Standort BG 70 28:11 58 . . 58 . . .
234 Oberdieck Hartmut HELIOS Kliniken Standort BG 51 28:13 59 . . 59 . . .
227 Windberg-Dobirr Carola HELIOS Kliniken Standort BG 70 28:21 60 . . 60 . . .
283 Milz Gudrun TV Bad Grönenbach 68 28:44 61 . . 61 . . .
228 Rock Marita HELIOS Kliniken Standort BG 79 28:59 62 . . 62 . . .
214 Klinger Renate HELIOS Kliniken Standort BG 60 29:11 63 . . 63 . . .
328 Nägele Mario TV BG Tischtennisabteilung 93 29:15 64 . . 64 . . .
263 Zeller Markus TV BG Tischtennisabteilung 92 29:23 65 . . 65 . . .
262 Walter Fabian TV BG Tischtennisabteilung 94 29:24 66 . . 66 . . .
243 Eddeling Dr. Reiner HELIOS Kliniken Standort BG 59 29:42 67 . . 67 . . .
212 Fink Andrea HELIOS Kliniken Standort BG 63 29:46 68 . . 68 . . .
217 Bracke Volker HELIOS Kliniken Standort BG 65 30:00 69 . . 69 . . .
220 Herzer Monika HELIOS Kliniken Standort BG 70 30:09 70 . . 70 . . .
221 Peters Franz HELIOS Kliniken Standort BG 60 30:10 71 . . 71 . . .
203 Brader Stefan So lang d´Luft roicht 75 30:11 72 . . 72 . . .
329 Kraus Oliver SV Frechenrieden 71 30:12 73 . . 73 . . .
271 Fetzer Wolfgang SSV Hermaringen 64 30:45 74 . . 74 . . .
246 Mayer Dr. Walter HELIOS Kliniken Standort BG 55 30:46 75 . . 75 . . .
211 Birkner Maria HELIOS Kliniken Standort BG 55 30:52 76 . . 76 . . .
248 Gühring Susanne HELIOS Kliniken Standort BG 85 31:16 77 . . 77 . . .
321 Kutz Gerhard Kein Verein 67 31:23 78 . . 78 . . .
324 Kutz Petra TV Woringen 67 31:24 79 . . 79 . . .
205 Eckhof Lars So lang d´Luft roicht 78 31:38 80 . . 80 . . .
251 Gögler-Kraus Gabriele Kein Verein 77 32:07 81 . . 81 . . .
285 Löflath Christine TV Bad Grönenbach 65 32:27 82 . . 82 . . .
206 Binzer Mustafa So lang d´Luft roicht 66 32:28 83 . . 83 . . .
222 Hildebrand Dr. Birgit HELIOS Kliniken Standort BG 66 32:38 84 . . 84 . . .
240 Wilhelm Andrea HELIOS Kliniken Standort BG 62 32:44 85 . . 85 . . .
279 Besser Jennifer Lindengarten e.V. Legau 89 33:32 86 . . 86 . . .
267 Wipplinger Dieter LT Herbrechtdingen 44 33:33 87 . . 87 . . .
277 Lang Andreas Lindengarten e.V. Legau 87 33:44 88 . . 88 . . .
276 Schmidt Paul Lindengarten e.V. Legau 72 33:49 89 . . 89 . . .
223 Kudilek Andreas HELIOS Kliniken Standort BG 82 33:53 90 . . 90 . . .
314 Lehmann Edith Lauffreunde Enneperch 53 34:13 91 . . 91 . . .
244 Rambow Beate HELIOS Kliniken Standort BG 63 35:25 92 . . 92 . . .



St. Nr. Name Verein/Team JG Zeit GW HL
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Bad Grönenbach

30. Juli 2010
E r g e b n i s l i s t e     Hobbylauf     5 km

210 Kratzsch Volker HELIOS Kliniken Standort BG 59 35:42 93 . . 93 . . .
293 Trojek Martin Kappel-Runners Team A 68 37:17 94 . . 94 . . .
295 Egg-Holler Susanne Kappel-Runners Team A 64 37:18 95 . . 95 . . .
247 Mayer Brigitte HELIOS Kliniken Standort BG 55 37:19 96 . . 96 . . .
278 Hofstätter Gunther Lindengarten e.V. Legau 88 37:20 97 . . 97 . . .
294 Weißenburger Wolfgang Kappel-Runners Team A 68 37:27 98 . . 98 . . .
235 Petrich Fritz HELIOS Kliniken Standort BG 56 38:28 99 . . 99 . . .
236 Schramm Marco HELIOS Kliniken Standort BG 70 38:35 100 . . 100 . . .
282 Sailer Claudia TSV Göggingen 68 41:15 101 . . 101 . . .
298 Barnert Lothar Kappel-Runners Team B 56 47:44 102 . . 102 . . .
297 Seilert Gudrun Kappel-Runners Team B 66 49:20 103 . . 103 . . .
300 Häckl Isolde Kappel-Runners Team B 68 49:21 104 . . 104 . . .
302 Graf Max Kappel-Runners Team B 88 49:22 105 . . 105 . . .
296 Heiler Marianne Kappel-Runners Team B 52 56:53 106 . . 106 . . .
299 Englich Simone Kappel-Runners Team B 70 59:34 107 . . 107 . . .
301 Piller Birgit Kappel-Runners Team B 60 59:35 108 . . 108 . . .

. . . . . . .
. . . . . .
. . . . . .
. . . . . .
. . . . . .
. . . . . .
. . . . . .
. . . . . .
. . . . . .
. . . . . .
. . . . . .
. . . . . .
. . . . . .
. . . . . .
. . . . . .
. . . . . .



St. Nr. Name Verein/Team JG Zeit PLATZ ANZ

310 Hörtrich Wolfgang HELIOS Kliniken Standort BG 62 19:54 1 32 . . .
216 Klotz Dieter HELIOS Kliniken Standort BG 71 20:39 . . . . .
218 Zwickl Matthias HELIOS Kliniken Standort BG 87 20:43 . . . . .
226 Brzezinski Heinz HELIOS Kliniken Standort BG 71 21:15 . . . . .
229 Von Wahlert Jochen HELIOS Kliniken Standort BG 59 22:11 . . . . .
245 Rambow Jonathan HELIOS Kliniken Standort BG 94 22:55 . . . . .
225 Siegel Melanie HELIOS Kliniken Standort BG 84 23:49 . . . . .
209 Kratzsch Katrin HELIOS Kliniken Standort BG 65 25:38 . . . . .
213 Fink Rainer HELIOS Kliniken Standort BG 54 26:34 . . . . .
233 Votsmeier-Röhr Achim HELIOS Kliniken Standort BG 57 27:35 . . . . .
224 Zec Marina HELIOS Kliniken Standort BG 84 27:40 . . . . .
242 Horn Dr. Sigrid HELIOS Kliniken Standort BG 28:11 . . . . .
234 Oberdieck Hartmut HELIOS Kliniken Standort BG 51 28:13 . . . . .
227 Windberg-Dobirr Carola HELIOS Kliniken Standort BG 28:21 . . . . .
228 Rock Marita HELIOS Kliniken Standort BG 79 28:59 . . . . .
214 Klinger Renate HELIOS Kliniken Standort BG 60 29:11 . . . . .
243 Eddeling Dr. Reiner HELIOS Kliniken Standort BG 59 29:42 . . . . .
212 Fink Andrea HELIOS Kliniken Standort BG 63 29:46 . . . . .
217 Bracke Volker HELIOS Kliniken Standort BG 65 30:00 . . . . .
220 Herzer Monika HELIOS Kliniken Standort BG 70 30:09 . . . . .
221 Peters Franz HELIOS Kliniken Standort BG 60 30:10 . . . . .
246 Mayer Dr. Walter HELIOS Kliniken Standort BG 55 30:46 . . . . .
211 Birkner Maria HELIOS Kliniken Standort BG 55 30:52 . . . . .
248 Gühring Susanne HELIOS Kliniken Standort BG 85 31:16 . . . . .
222 Hildebrand Dr. Birgit HELIOS Kliniken Standort BG 66 32:38 . . . . .
240 Wilhelm Andrea HELIOS Kliniken Standort BG 62 32:44 . . . . .
223 Kudilek Andreas HELIOS Kliniken Standort BG 82 33:53 . . . . .
244 Rambow Beate HELIOS Kliniken Standort BG 63 35:25 . . . . .
210 Kratzsch Volker HELIOS Kliniken Standort BG 59 35:42 . . . . .
247 Mayer Brigitte HELIOS Kliniken Standort BG 55 37:19 . . . . .
235 Petrich Fritz HELIOS Kliniken Standort BG 56 38:28 . . . . .
236 Schramm Marco HELIOS Kliniken Standort BG 38:35 . . . . .

Gesamtzeit der ersten 3: 01:01:16

Dr. Armin Krautheim Gedächtnislauf
Bad Grönenbach

30. Juli 2010
E r g e b n i s l i s t e     Teamlauf     5 km



St. Nr. Name Verein/Team JG Zeit PLATZ ANZ
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Bad Grönenbach

30. Juli 2010
E r g e b n i s l i s t e     Teamlauf     5 km

312 Höret Felix TV Bad Grönenbach 93 21:02 2 13 . . .
280 Brüstle Gerhard TV Bad Grönenbach 58 23:08 . . . . .
250 Wege Silvia TV Bad Grönenbach 68 23:26 . . . . .
322 Martin Katja TV Bad Grönenbach 73 24:45 . . . . .
316 Endres Tine TV Bad Grönenbach 71 24:52 . . . . .
306 Rieß Rüdiger TV Bad Grönenbach 62 25:24 . . . . .
309 Hörtrich Annett TV Bad Grönenbach 61 26:04 . . . . .
311 Höret Friederike TV Bad Grönenbach 64 26:27 . . . . .
281 Müller Stephan TV Bad Grönenbach 68 26:51 . . . . .
330 Jeckle Theresa TV Bad Grönenbach 94 27:02 . . . . .
284 Langguth Ulf TV Bad Grönenbach 50 28:10 . . . . .
283 Milz Gudrun TV Bad Grönenbach 68 28:44 . . . . .
285 Löflath Christine TV Bad Grönenbach 65 32:27 . . . . .

Gesamtzeit der ersten 3: 01:07:36

258 Eichele Peter TV BG Tischtennisabteilung 63 20:19 3 12 . . .
257 Eichele Philipp TV BG Tischtennisabteilung 93 21:32 . . . . .
261 Habel Peter TV BG Tischtennisabteilung 57 22:27 . . . . .
256 Barth Simeon TV BG Tischtennisabteilung 94 22:35 . . . . .
255 Müller Martin TV BG Tischtennisabteilung 90 22:45 . . . . .
254 Müller Rudolf TV BG Tischtennisabteilung 56 23:18 . . . . .
264 Häussler Rolf TV BG Tischtennisabteilung 50 23:38 . . . . .
259 Epp Oliver TV BG Tischtennisabteilung 67 26:36 . . . . .
260 Grieser Michael TV BG Tischtennisabteilung 61 27:18 . . . . .
328 Nägele Mario TV BG Tischtennisabteilung 93 29:15 . . . . .
263 Zeller Markus TV BG Tischtennisabteilung 92 29:23 . . . . .
262 Walter Fabian TV BG Tischtennisabteilung 94 29:24 . . . . .

Gesamtzeit der ersten 3: 01:04:18

298 Barnert Lothar Kappel-Runners Team B 56 47:44 4 7 . . .
297 Seilert Gudrun Kappel-Runners Team B 66 49:20 . . . . .
300 Häckl Isolde Kappel-Runners Team B 68 49:21 . . . . .
302 Graf Max Kappel-Runners Team B 88 49:22 . . . . .
296 Heiler Marianne Kappel-Runners Team B 52 56:53 . . . . .
299 Englich Simone Kappel-Runners Team B 70 59:34 . . . . .
301 Piller Birgit Kappel-Runners Team B 60 59:35 . . . . .

Gesamtzeit der ersten 3: 02:26:25

202 Lochbihler Thomas So lang d´Luft roicht 74 21:35 5 5 . . .
207 Reiter Alexander So lang d´Luft roicht 80 26:21 . . . . .
203 Brader Stefan So lang d´Luft roicht 75 30:11 . . . . .
205 Eckhof Lars So lang d´Luft roicht 78 31:38 . . . . .
206 Binzer Mustafa So lang d´Luft roicht 66 32:28 . . . . .

Gesamtzeit der ersten 3: 01:18:07



St. Nr. Name Verein/Team JG Zeit PLATZ ANZ

Dr. Armin Krautheim Gedächtnislauf
Bad Grönenbach

30. Juli 2010
E r g e b n i s l i s t e     Teamlauf     5 km

279 Besser Jennifer Lindengarten e.V. Legau 89 33:32 6 4 . . .
277 Lang Andreas Lindengarten e.V. Legau 87 33:44 . . . . .
276 Schmidt Paul Lindengarten e.V. Legau 72 33:49 . . . . .
278 Hofstätter Gunther Lindengarten e.V. Legau 88 37:20 . . . . .

Gesamtzeit der ersten 3: 01:41:05

326 Kugler Martin Zeller Clique 80 22:25 6 4 . . .
327 Moller Christian Zeller Clique 74 24:29 . . . . .
318 Schaber Bernhard Zeller Clique 79 24:30 . . . . .
325 Mayer Andreas Zeller Clique 81 27:15 . . . . .

Gesamtzeit der ersten 3: 01:11:24

293 Trojek Martin Kappel-Runners Team A 68 37:17 7 3 . . .
295 Egg-Holler Susanne Kappel-Runners Team A 64 37:18 . . . . .
294 Weißenburger Wolfgang Kappel-Runners Team A 68 37:27 . . . . .

Gesamtzeit der ersten 3: 01:52:02

253 Schneider Peter Schützenverein Ungerhausen 61 23:12 8 2 . . .
252 Schneider Markus Schützenverein Ungerhausen 91 24:06 . . . . .

304 Höret Benedikt TV Bad Grönenbach - Fußball 90 19:49 8 2 . . .
303 Milz Andreas TV Bad Grönenbach - Fußball 67 26:06 . . . . .

291 Matthiesen Elke TV Weitnau 63 27:13 8 2 . . .
292 Streicher Alexander TV Weitnau 58 27:14 . . . . .



St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW MJB MJA HKL M30 M35 M40 M45 M50 M55 M60 M65 M70 M75

76 Kurray Michael SGA Yetis 76 00:34:06 1 . . . 1 . . . . . . . . .
132 Münz Michael TSG Leutkirch 87 00:34:42 2 . . 1 . . . . . . . . . .

36 Stecker Harald TV Jahn Kempten 65 00:34:50 3 . . . . . . 1 . . . . . .
31 Zimmermann Achim SV Mindelzell 69 00:34:57 4 . . . . . 1 . . . . . . .

123 Jokschat Hans-Peter TSV Oberstdorf 64 00:36:02 5 . . . . . . 2 . . . . . .
33 Reichle Manfred SV Mindelzell 66 00:36:10 6 . . . . . 2 . . . . . . .

1 Knospe Werner Post SV Weilheim 64 00:36:20 7 . . . . . . 3 . . . . . .
101 Walter Engelbert SV Mindelzell 58 00:36:22 8 . . . . . . . 1 . . . . .

5 Schwarz Erwin TSG Leutkirch 70 00:36:24 9 . . . . . 3 . . . . . . .
122 Seeberger Markus SV Reinstetten 70 00:36:30 10 . . . . . 4 . . . . . . .

35 Hainz Joachim Kein Verein 70 00:37:00 11 . . . . . 5 . . . . . . .
34 Hörmann Otto TV Jahn Kempten 55 00:37:02 12 . . . . . . . . 1 . . . .
86 Wegmann Thomas TSV Stiebel Eltron Obergünzburg 71 00:37:04 13 . . . . 1 . . . . . . . .

2 Just Gerald TV Memmingen 65 00:37:05 14 . . . . . . 4 . . . . . .
120 Klemm Mario 2 Rad Schubert Allgäu Power 71 00:37:07 15 . . . . 2 . . . . . . . .

30 Mayer Konrad SV Mindelzell 62 00:37:14 16 . . . . . . 5 . . . . . .
53 Neff Markus LJG Unterschwarzach 77 00:37:25 17 . . . 2 . . . . . . . . .
32 Schneider Christian SV Mindelzell 75 00:37:44 18 . . . . 3 . . . . . . . .

126 Reffler Michael Team-Wodka-Bull 91 00:37:49 19 . 1 . . . . . . . . . . .
108 Staudenrausch Günther SV Mindelzell 65 00:37:53 20 . . . . . . 6 . . . . . .

98 Lösch Stefan SV Krugzell 89 00:37:57 21 . . 2 . . . . . . . . . .
121 Dopfer Armin SV Balzheim 64 00:38:02 22 . . . . . . 7 . . . . . .

83 Wohlschlegel Horst TTV Meissenheim 54 00:38:35 23 . . . . . . . . 2 . . . .
73 Herrmann Jürgen LG Iller Schwaben 65 00:39:02 24 . . . . . . 8 . . . . . .
49 Dolpp Bernd I drääh dura 76 00:39:08 25 . . . 3 . . . . . . . . .
74 Kraus Ernst LG Iller Schwaben 57 00:39:09 26 . . . . . . . 2 . . . . .
69 Hartmann Frank Heising 71 00:39:20 27 . . . . 4 . . . . . . . .
58 Schönfeld Mike TV Bad Grönenbach 64 00:39:22 28 . . . . . . 9 . . . . . .

113 Ettmüller Georg TV Erkheim 67 00:39:39 29 . . . . . 6 . . . . . . .
55 Dolch Peter SV Cambodunum 72 00:39:40 30 . . . . 5 . . . . . . . .

128 Maier Michael TSV Ottobeuren 70 00:40:03 31 . . . . . 7 . . . . . . .
59 Welp Norbert TV Bad Grönenbach 60 00:40:20 32 . . . . . . . 3 . . . . .

129 Schreiber Jörg TV Jahn Kempten 63 00:40:27 33 . . . . . . 10 . . . . . .
26 Friedel Herbert TV Boos 65 00:40:34 34 . . . . . . 11 . . . . . .
71 Pönisch Harald TV Senden-Ay 57 00:40:42 35 . . . . . . . 4 . . . . .
20 Arnold Christian SV Frechenrieden 86 00:40:47 36 . . 3 . . . . . . . . . .
27 Herz Hermann TSG Leutkirch 61 00:40:53 37 . . . . . . 12 . . . . . .
17 Ihle Walter So lang d´Luft roicht 70 00:41:33 38 . . . . . 8 . . . . . . .

104 Ott Georg TV Boos 63 00:41:44 39 . . . . . . 13 . . . . . .
62 Maucher Markus TV Sontheim 87 00:41:56 40 . . 4 . . . . . . . . . .

102 Seidel Knut BV Borussia Dortmund 09 70 00:42:36 41 . . . . . 9 . . . . . . .
111 Ettmüller Andreas TV Erkheim 63 00:42:37 42 . . . . . . 14 . . . . . .
114 Fäßler Josef TSV Oberstdorf 48 00:42:42 43 . . . . . . . . . 1 . . .

24 Fernbacher Manuel TV Memmingen 77 00:42:49 44 . . . 4 . . . . . . . . .
3 Weißenburger Wolfgang Kronburg 62 00:43:09 45 . . . . . . 15 . . . . . .

25 Groß Wolfgang TV Memmingen 60 00:43:10 46 . . . . . . . 5 . . . . .
13 Arnold Thomas SV Frechenrieden 76 00:43:17 47 . . . 5 . . . . . . . . .

125 Herb Frank Team-Wodka-Bull 90 00:43:45 48 . . 5 . . . . . . . . . .
77 Singer Klaus TC Attenhausen 61 00:43:47 49 . . . . . . 16 . . . . . .

135 Plesca Eugen Kein Verein 89 00:44:12 50 . . 6 . . . . . . . . . .
67 Eder Thomas Kein Verein 73 00:44:19 51 . . . . 6 . . . . . . . .
80 Endres Manfred TV Bad Grönenbach 66 00:44:24 52 . . . . . 10 . . . . . . .
85 Skoetz Peter Kein Verein 69 00:44:52 53 . . . . . 11 . . . . . . .
28 Böttcher Dirk Kein Verein 60 00:45:00 54 . . . . . . . 6 . . . . .
91 Lier Hermann Kein Verein 67 00:45:05 55 . . . . . 12 . . . . . . .
84 Hörtrich Wolfgang TV Bad Grönenbach 62 00:45:24 56 . . . . . . 17 . . . . . .

136 Jordi Leonard Kein Verein 89 00:45:29 57 . . 7 . . . . . . . . . .
23 Keeß Axel Kein Verein 86 00:45:30 58 . . 8 . . . . . . . . . .

110 Wiest Josef Kein Verein 79 00:45:33 59 . . . 6 . . . . . . . . .
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18 Hengeler Hubert So lang d´Luft roicht 76 00:45:48 60 . . . 7 . . . . . . . . .
22 Rusche Stefan Kein Verein 66 00:45:58 61 . . . . . 13 . . . . . . .

115 Papadopoulos Alexi SV Sulmetingen 71 00:46:05 62 . . . . 7 . . . . . . . .
100 Unfried Karsten Woringen 56 00:46:07 63 . . . . . . . 7 . . . . .
116 Graupp Markus Laupheim 66 00:46:10 64 . . . . . 14 . . . . . . .

72 Sailer Jörg TSV Göggingen 69 00:46:12 65 . . . . . 15 . . . . . . .
106 Huber Wolfgang TC Attenhausen 66 00:46:25 66 . . . . . 16 . . . . . . .

14 Röleke Manfred Bfz-Runners Kempten 50 00:46:28 67 . . . . . . . . . 2 . . .
57 Benedikter Peter TV Bad Grönenbach 57 00:46:30 68 . . . . . . . 8 . . . . .

105 Klausner Jürgen TC Attenhausen 66 00:46:38 69 . . . . . 17 . . . . . . .
4 Benz Josef TSV Ottobeuren 61 00:46:39 70 . . . . . . 18 . . . . . .

65 Maier Peter Kein Verein 69 00:46:55 71 . . . . . 18 . . . . . . .
88 Stadler Hans-Peter FSG Innere Mitte 58 00:47:25 72 . . . . . . . 9 . . . . .
87 Matern Klaus TV Hindelang 38 00:47:26 73 . . . . . . . . . . . 1 .
99 Kurbjuweit Benjamin Kugelblitz 89 00:47:27 74 . . 9 . . . . . . . . . .
97 Herr Daniel So lang d´Luft roicht 69 00:47:33 75 . . . . . 19 . . . . . . .
19 Kirmse Hebert So lang d´Luft roicht 68 00:47:51 76 . . . . . 20 . . . . . . .
12 Margerl Bernhard TSV Mindelheim 66 00:48:55 77 . . . . . 21 . . . . . . .

109 Krotes Viktor Kein Verein 83 00:49:43 78 . . 10 . . . . . . . . . .
16 Heckelsmiller Roland So lang d´Luft roicht 74 00:49:51 79 . . . . 8 . . . . . . . .
56 Gehring Christoph SV Cambodunum 63 00:50:49 80 . . . . . . 19 . . . . . .
10 Klusch Raini Road Runners 76 00:52:00 81 . . . 8 . . . . . . . . .
50 Stojka Patrick Lindengarten e.V. Legau 88 00:52:11 82 . . 11 . . . . . . . . . .
54 Bunk Werner SV Cambodunum 44 00:52:24 83 . . . . . . . . . . 1 . .
47 Merkle Thomas RSV Hohenmemmingen 66 00:52:47 84 . . . . . 22 . . . . . . .

103 Walter Manfred Kein Verein 49 00:53:29 85 . . . . . . . . . 3 . . .
11 Schmid Norbert TV Erkheim 34 00:53:45 86 . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
48 Teichmann Alfred RSV Hohenmemmingen 68 00:56:11 87 . . . . . 23 . . . . . . .
15 Wollsdorf Günter Kein Verein 51 00:56:22 88 . . . . . . . . 3 . . . .

134 Dorn Claus TV Bad Grönenbach 57 00:57:13 89 . . . . . . . 10 . . . . .
29 Jans Johann Kein Verein 49 01:01:34 90 . . . . . . . . . 4 . . .
66 Eder Hans Kein Verein 50 01:02:11 91 . . . . . . . . . 5 . . .

112 Schneider Sven Kein Verein 71 01:02:50 92 . . . . 9 . . . . . . . .
96 Tatje Henning Kein Verein 65 01:03:32 93 . . . . . . 20 . . . . . .
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St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW WJB WJA HKL W30 W35 W40 W45 W50 W55

127 Adelwarth Margit TV Erkheim 66 00:37:39 1 . . . . . 1 . . .
75 Weber Roswitha TSG Leutkirch 58 00:39:29 2 . . . . . . . 1 .

117 Zulauf Sabine TV Jahn Kempten 63 00:43:13 3 . . . . . . 1 . .
68 Ratzinger Silvia Heising 66 00:43:52 4 . . . . . 2 . . .
44 Diemer Yvonne TV Memmingen 77 00:45:39 5 . . . 1 . . . . .

131 Weidenmann Birgit TV Memmingen 67 00:45:49 6 . . . . . 3 . . .
37 Just Karin TV Memmingen 60 00:47:34 7 . . . . . . . 2 .
40 Stolarczyk Monika TV Bad Grönenbach 78 00:47:43 8 . . . 2 . . . . .
61 Rogler Monika TV Bad Grönenbach 66 00:48:07 9 . . . . . 4 . . .
94 Sembach Beate FSG Innere Mitte 68 00:48:24 10 . . . . . 5 . . .
95 Uhl Sonja FC Deutsche Post 72 00:48:31 11 . . . . 1 . . . .

107 Brack Stephanie TC Attenhausen 86 00:48:46 12 . . 1 . . . . . .
78 Singer Helga TC Attenhausen 71 00:49:07 13 . . . . 2 . . . .
90 Fischer Marlene TV Bad Grönenbach 70 00:49:18 14 . . . . . 6 . . .
46 Wohlfart Antonia Kein Verein 87 00:49:44 15 . . 2 . . . . . .
79 Werner-Schmid Heidemarie TC Attenhausen 65 00:49:57 16 . . . . . . 2 . .

118 Frey Berta TSV Aitrach 63 00:50:28 17 . . . . . . 3 . .
119 Bettrich Karin TSV Aitrach 69 00:50:29 18 . . . . . 7 . . .
45 Satzger-Weinmann Korinna TV Memmingen 64 00:51:12 19 . . . . . . 4 . .
41 Völkl Andrea TSV Ottobeuren 66 00:51:20 20 . . . . . 8 . . .
38 Bauer Monika Road Runners 71 00:51:25 21 . . . . 3 . . . .
39 Graf Teresa Road Runners 77 00:52:17 22 . . . 3 . . . . .
81 Deger Viola Allgäuer Laufbande 73 00:52:41 23 . . . . 4 . . . .
43 Kaiser Grit TV Memmingen 70 00:52:49 24 . . . . . 9 . . .

133 Endres Tine TV Bad Grönenbach 71 00:54:24 25 . . . . 5 . . . .
89 Rusche Ursula Kein Verein 61 00:57:55 26 . . . . . . 5 . .

130 Nusko Claudia Kein Verein 81 00:59:12 27 . . 3 . . . . . .
92 Lier Susanne Kein Verein 68 00:59:19 28 . . . . . 10 . . .
93 Schmitz Martina FSG Innere Mitte 67 01:00:07 29 . . . . . 11 . . .
42 Jans Katharina Kein Verein 89 01:01:29 30 . . 4 . . . . . .
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St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW MJB MJA HKL M30 M35 M40 M45 M50

31 Zimmermann Achim SV Mindelzell 69 00:34:57
33 Reichle Manfred SV Mindelzell 66 00:36:10

101 Walter Engelbert SV Mindelzell 58 00:36:22
Gesamt: 01:47:29 1

132 Münz Michael TSG Leutkirch 87 00:34:42
5 Schwarz Erwin TSG Leutkirch 70 00:36:24

27 Herz Hermann TSG Leutkirch 61 00:40:53
Gesamt: 01:51:59 2

36 Stecker Harald TV Jahn Kempten 65 00:34:50
34 Hörmann Otto TV Jahn Kempten 55 00:37:02

129 Schreiber Jörg TV Jahn Kempten 63 00:40:27
Gesamt: 01:52:19 3

30 Mayer Konrad SV Mindelzell 62 00:37:14
32 Schneider Christian SV Mindelzell 75 00:37:44

108 Staudenrausch GüntherSV Mindelzell 65 00:37:53
Gesamt: 01:52:51 4

2 Just Gerald TV Memmingen 65 00:37:05
24 Fernbacher Manuel TV Memmingen 77 00:42:49
25 Groß Wolfgang TV Memmingen 60 00:43:10

Gesamt: 02:03:04 5

58 Schönfeld Mike TV Bad Grönenbach 64 00:39:22
59 Welp Norbert TV Bad Grönenbach 60 00:40:20
80 Endres Manfred TV Bad Grönenbach 66 00:44:24

Gesamt: 02:04:06 6

17 Ihle Walter So lang d´Luft roicht 70 00:41:33
18 Hengeler Hubert So lang d´Luft roicht 76 00:45:48
97 Herr Daniel So lang d´Luft roicht 69 00:47:33

Gesamt: 02:14:54 7

113 Ettmüller Georg TV Erkheim 67 00:39:39
111 Ettmüller Andreas TV Erkheim 63 00:42:37
11 Schmid Norbert TV Erkheim 34 00:53:45

Gesamt: 02:16:01 8

77 Singer Klaus TC Attenhausen 61 00:43:47
106 Huber Wolfgang TC Attenhausen 66 00:46:25
105 Klausner Jürgen TC Attenhausen 66 00:46:38

Gesamt: 02:16:50 9
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55 Dolch Peter SV Cambodunum 72 00:39:40
56 Gehring Christoph SV Cambodunum 63 00:50:49
54 Bunk Werner SV Cambodunum 44 00:52:24

Gesamt: 02:22:53 10

84 Hörtrich Wolfgang TV Bad Grönenbach 62 00:45:24
57 Benedikter Peter TV Bad Grönenbach 57 00:46:30

134 Dorn Claus TV Bad Grönenbach 57 00:57:13
Gesamt: 02:29:07 11



St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW WJB WJA HKL W30 W35 W40 W45

44 Diemer Yvonne TV Memmingen 77 00:45:39
131 Weidenmann Birgit TV Memmingen 67 00:45:49
37 Just Karin TV Memmingen 60 00:47:34

Gesamt: 02:19:02 1

40 Stolarczyk Monika TV Bad Grönenbach 78 00:47:43
61 Rogler Monika TV Bad Grönenbach 66 00:48:07
90 Fischer Marlene TV Bad Grönenbach 70 00:49:18

Gesamt: 02:25:08 2

107 Brack Stephanie TC Attenhausen 86 00:48:46
78 Singer Helga TC Attenhausen 71 00:49:07
79 Werner-Schmid Heidemarie TC Attenhausen 65 00:49:57

Gesamt: 02:27:50 3

Dr. Armin Krautheim Gedächtnislauf
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